• WHEREAS, the COUNTY entered into a Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Land 

Use Restriction and Subrecipient Agreement, Agreement No.: CD24PARCBV (AGREEMENT) with AGENCY 

on December 11, 2024, to provide, through the Pinellas County Housing and Community Development 

Department (DEPARTMENT), $88,791.00 (Eighty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-One and N0/100 

Dollars) in Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds to AGENCY for facility improvements, as 

recorded in Official Records Book 23000, Pages 859-894 (hereinafter AGREEMENT); and 

WHEREAS, the 2024-2025 Action Plan, approved by the Board in Resolution 24-46, identified funding